RECORDATION C

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

04-22-2005



102987287

PLICATION

Ming-Lang TSAI, Ming-Jie CHOU, Bor-Chen TSAI, Zong-Yuan WU.

Chih-Hsiang KO, Chin-Sheng CHANG, Yii-Tay CHIOU, Chun-Hsun CHU and

Jung-Tai CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

RESEARCH INSTITUTE

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd.,

Chu-Tung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE(s)

March 7, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

April 14, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE(s)

March 7, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIW 339

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

Pleese charge any further fee to our Deposit Account \$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

OF PAYMENT : [X]

[] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

April 14, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

PATENT

REEL: 016473 FRAME: 0909

40.00 OP

04/15/2005 KBETEMAI 00000073 1110551

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Ming-Lang TSAI (2) Ming- Jie CHOU (3) Bor-Chen TSAI (4) Zong-Yuan WU (5)Chih-Hsiang KO (6) Chin-Sheng CHANG(7) Yii-Tay CHIOU (8) Chun-Hsun CHU (9) Jung-Tai CHEN						
hereinafter referre	ed to collectively as	the assignor, has i	nvented a cer	tain improvement i	elating to	
	FIBER WA	AVEGUIDE OPTICA	AL SUBASSE	MBLY MODULE		
instrument; said a [] said applicatio authorization bein Avruch and Alle 20005, to insert h said application w [] said applicatio	s) declaration for supplication to be file in having been filed in hereby given to wood of RABIN ere in parentheses when known; in having been filed	aid application being d in the United State in the United State o my attorneys, St & BERDO, P.C., 1	ng executed contest Patent and seven M. Rabiton 14 th Stree No.	oncurrently with the Trademark Office of Trademark Office of the Trademark Off	on, rdo, Jr., Phillip G. , Washington, D.C. on serial number of	
AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE who's address is No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chu-Tung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.						
		<u> </u>				
said application, is any and all pate prolongations the NOW THIS Waluable consider said assignor her assigns, the full divisions and corgranted therefore said assignee's sany and all divisions be granted therefowers, privileger or terms of any prolongations the assigns, in as and the same, if this a AND said assuccessors or as including any and AND said assucetters Patent on	ncluding any and a cents which may be reof; VITNESSETH, that retion paid by said a reby assigns, sells and exclusive righ a tinuations thereof, including any and accessors and assons and continuations and all such paid areof, for the use a ple and beneficial assignment had not signor hereby agrees and all renewals, reissing and all renewals, reissing and application, and application, and application, and application, and application, and application, and all renewals, reissing and application,	all divisions and consider granted thereform the form and in considerations and transfers to said assignee to said assignee to said assign and in and to said all renewals, reissigns, to have, hold ons thereof, and the find all renewals, reissing anywise arising from the said benefit of said a manner as the said a manner as the said been made. The said the said a manner as the said benefit of said a manner as the said a manne	erations the r, including a cration of One signor, the recaid assignee, t in and to say a created and protes and assignee, and assigner recaid assigne	reof, and in and to any and all reneval and all reneval and solution, as eight of which is he and said assigned any and all pathologations thereof any and all reneval and said assigned and the asserting of Patents and Transitions thereof and pathologations thereof and the asserting and all reneval and said assigned and said assigned and said assigned and the asserting a	d interest in and to said invention and wals, reissues and and other good and reby acknowledged, e's successors and cluding any and all ents which may be said assignee, and oplication, including patents which may f, with all the rights, and during the term wals, reissues and e's successors and e held and enjoyed or said assignee's and of said patents, reissues and e's successors and e held and enjoyed or said assignee's and of said patents, reademarks to issue of,	
		7.77	\sim 1		1 21 20	
Ming-Lang TSA	٠	1600g - L.	ise Isai		coffmost	
Name of sole or f		Signature	1 1	Date	<u> </u>	
<u>Ming-</u> Jie <u>CH</u> Name ot second	OU inventor, if any	Signature	ie Chr	Date	2/07/20=5	
Bor-Chen TSAI		1302 Ch	en so		03/07/05	
Name of third inve	entor, if any	Signature		Date		

REEL: 016473 FRAME: 0910

Zong-Yuan WU	Zong - Yuan Wu Signature	03/07/2005
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
		0) / 0 / =
Chih-Hsiang KO	Chih – Hsiang Ko Signature	03/07/2005
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature <i>U</i>	Date
Chin-Sheng CHANG	Chin- <hena chana<="" td=""><td>03/07/2005 Date</td></hena>	03/07/2005 Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Chin-Sheng Chang Signature	Date
Yii-Tay CHIOU	Mil - Tay Chiou Signature	03/07/2005
Name of third inventor, if any	\$ignature [*]	Date
Chun-Hsun CHU	Chun Hom Chin	100/50 Es
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Jung-Tai CHEN Name of third inventor, if any	Signature Join Chen	03/07/2005 Date

2/2

PATENT REEL: 016473 FRAME: 0911